

January 24, 2018

Mr. Jeffrey L. Light The Law Office of Jeffrey L. Light 1712 Eye Street, NW, Suite 915 Washington, DC 20006

Dear Mr. Light:

This letter is in response to your U.S. General Services Administration (GSA) Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), request (GSA-2017-001197), dated June 10, 2017, in which you requested the following:

- 1. Any and all records of the Office of Asset and Transportation Management or its components mentioning or referring to Trump properties.
- 2. Any and all records of the Office of Asset and Transportation Management or its components and any Trump business.
- 3. Any and all records of the Office of Travel, Motor Vehicle, and Card Services or its components mentioning or referring to Trump properties.
- 4. Any and all records of the Office of Travel, Motor Vehicle, and Card Services or its components and any Trump business.
- Any and all emails or other correspondence of the Assistant Commissioner, Office of Travel, Motor Vehicle, and Card Services which mention or refer to any Trump business.
- Any records in the E-Gov Travel Service (ETS/ETS2) system mentioning or referring to any Trump Property.
- 7. Any records in the SmartPay Purchase Charge Card Program system or records mentioning or referring to any Trump business.
- 8. Any and all records reflecting charges to a Government Travel Charge Card or other governmental charge card for expenditures at Trump businesses.

9. Any and all other records reflecting expenditures to any Trump businesses.

Herein below is the Agency's response to each part of your request.

- Any and all records of the Office of Asset and Transportation Management or its components mentioning or referring to Trump properties.
 GSA has no responsive records to this part of your request.
- Any and all records of the Office of Asset and Transportation Management or its components and any Trump business.
 GSA has no responsive records to this part of your request.
- 3. Any and all records of the Office of Travel, Motor Vehicle, and Card Services or its components mentioning or referring to Trump properties. **GSA** has no responsive records to this part of your request.
- Any and all records of the Office of Travel, Motor Vehicle, and Card Services or its components and any Trump business.
 GSA has no responsive records to this part of your request.
- Any and all emails or other correspondence of the Assistant Commissioner, Office of Travel, Motor Vehicle, and Card Services which mention or refer to any Trump business.
 GSA has no responsive records to this part of your request.
- 6. Any records in the E-Gov Travel Service (ETS/ETS2) system mentioning or referring to any Trump Property.
 GSA has no responsive records to this part of your request. Please also note that each Agency maintains its' own data environment. The E-Gov Travel Service (ETS/ETS2) does not have a data center that aggregates the requested information. This has to be requested from each respective Agency.
- 7. Any records in the SmartPay Purchase Charge Card Program system or records mentioning or referring to any Trump business.
 GSA has no responsive records to this part of your request. GSA has not had any purchase card transactions for GSA that are associated with any Trump business.
- 8. Any and all records reflecting charges to a Government Travel Charge Card or other governmental charge card for expenditures at Trump businesses.
 - Please find the responsive document attached.

Any and all other records reflecting expenditures to any Trump businesses.

GSA has no responsive records to this part of your request.

Please note that GSA is not denying any part of your request. However, since GSA does not have any responsive documents to the portions of your request as noted above, this constitutes a partial denial of your request. As such, you have the right to appeal the adequacy of the Agency's search for responsive documents. To do so, you may administratively submit your appeal online via https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/publichome or by writing to U.S. General Services Administration at the address shown below. Your appeal must be postmarked

U.S. General Services Administration FOIA Requester Service Center (H1F) 1800 F St. NW, Room 7308 Washington, DC 20405

or electronically transmitted within 120 days of the date of the response to your request.

Your appeal must be in writing and should contain a brief statement of the reasons why the withheld information should be released. Enclose a copy of your initial request and this partial denial. Both the appeal letter and envelope should be marked prominently, "Freedom of Information Act Appeal."

This completes our action on this FOIA request. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr. Travis Lewis, FOIA Program Manager at 202-219-3078 or by email at travis.lewis@gsa.gov. You may also contact the GSA FOIA Public Liaison, Ms. Audrey Brooks at 202-205-5912 or by email at audrey.brooks@gsa.gov for any additional assistance and to discuss any aspect of your FOIA request. Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services they offer. The contact information for OGIS is as follows: Office of Government Information Services, National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001; email ogis@nara.gov; telephone 202-741-5770 or toll free 1-877-684-6448; facsimile 202-741-5769.

Sincerely,

Travis Lewis FOIA Program Manager

Enclosure